Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

B2 |ECR-16-011296 030CT2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836281-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528476
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528476

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , y
::::::::::::::::
zzzzzzzzzzzz

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 STOUGH DALE FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l e 1528476 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o RV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




]

[ 8 ‘ 7 6 5 4 2 ‘
THIS DRAWNG 15 UNPUBLISHED. [ FELEASED FOR PUBLIGATON == T tac oisT REVISIONS
‘ © corvronr - BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. " RIGHTS RESERVED. \ A 66 p‘ R ‘ DESCRIFTION ‘ DATE ‘ o ‘AP\/D ‘
B1 ECR-10-001335 01-2010 | KH | GB
Nl REV iy TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION [ ] | [k
‘ 1528476 —1 | B -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ‘
1528476 -2 | B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ST T T T T 14905551 DEPRESSOR, WRE 73
‘ 1528476 —6 | B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER - N R T T R BRI B 1508476 FRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 7 ‘
7-1528476—1 | B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS N T R T B BT 13387053 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7-1528476 -2 | B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS B R I I R 031472 SPRING, DEPRESSOR -
7-1528476—6 | B —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS N S T I B 14905242 SPACER DEPRESSOR 69
7-1528476 —7 | A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT g
— | 1 I 4612645 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
‘ -l 212222712 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 66 ‘
R 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
D D
64
‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63 ‘
62
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS B R R B R 18037-5 SCR.SETFLT POINT(MBX20) 51
‘ TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER CONTACT /4 R 18024—7 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60 ‘
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE RN EEEEERE 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
‘ WIRE 2.79 [.110 IN] F 1.50mm? —3.00mm? ﬁ 22; ‘
INSUL | s.94 [.155 IN] | F_ | 2x 3.4 NAX [2 X 134 N WAx] /& “ (20) I I e e e T SR FEED o
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPL INSTRUCTION 55
‘ REFER TO APPL SPEC (= |408-8322 & 408—8490 — 414414414 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 ‘
53
TERMINAL - - FEED
APPL SPEC 114—18037 - it O O O 180301 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
‘ 16.00 [630 IN] RN 8112426 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 ‘
R 690753—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TERMINALS APPLIED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
‘ — — 1 — - 1 - 1338675—-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 ‘
964204 - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
964052 - - - - — 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
‘ 1241174 , _ , _ R 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
, - , - , R 13332571 RAM 44
43
‘ C - - - - - o C ‘
— — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - 40
‘ 7 - 7 - 7 R 690125—1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 ‘
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT R 1-469367-0 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
‘ SIZE rgj * — [T 8791032 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
mm? AWG 36 ‘
3.00mm?* 2.20 40.05 [.087 £002 IN] B 1 =
14 AWG+20 AWG | 2.08 %0.05 [.082 £002 IN] c o R 1-1320934—3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
e 707 .05 o5 002 IN] = -l 2]l21212]27]2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_ GUIDE 33 ‘
e ot io.o5 : = — R 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
. . . [.079 £002 IN] - [ 3131313133 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
‘ 14 AWG 1.96 20.05 [.077 002 IN] cs8 R 1320908-3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 ‘
> 002 194 005 [076 +£002 IN] c 9 R 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
~ R 1-455888—0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
1.50mm 181 #0.05 [.071 +£002 IN] b8 221212122 1222840 SPRING, DRAG 27
16 AWG 1.76 +0.05 [.069 £002 IN] E4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- — R 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
‘ ~ _ - R 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ‘
R 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
— — — - |1 - |1 1 - |1 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
‘ . _ _ - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 5 ‘
- - - -4 144 4] 4] 4 180252 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
_ ~ - - - =1 -=-1T17]-= 6904721 STRIPPER 19
‘ 18 ‘
— — — — 1 — 1 — 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 16
‘ 458637-3 L1528476 5 ‘
14
13
‘ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. R 3-02280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
R 356885—4 STOP, SHEAR 11
GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S T R T R N B 15209071 OLDER. SHEAR. FRONT (0UT) 0
‘7 . LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION [ A I T BT 1542761 SHEAR,’ FLOAT’(FRONH 9 ‘
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T2 221 1] 4-1333207—7 | ANVIL 8
‘ /A THIS APPLICATOR IS DESIGNED FOR DOUBLE WIRE APPLICATION. 7
6
DOUBLE WIRE INSULATION SIZES CANNOT EXCEED 2 X 3.40MM MAX. @ ‘
B 2-455889-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
@ — 238011—4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
‘ @ T2l 2201 3-1424909-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
— 455888—1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
Tl ol 2201 2-456408—-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ITEM
‘ VIEW B ROTATED 180° * WARNING: REF REF —77|-78]-72]-71] -6 [-2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION = ‘
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ' QTv REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST A
‘ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWS.LOFTHOUSE 25N0vo% ET Tyco Electromics Corporation
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE oH - Electronlcs Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TN [n o [
‘ EE{;!/YF NQ\STT‘RNE(SUV\VR‘EE CCARU\!E \NCHESEE Eé i - PROi)iCT £ FINE ADJ S\DEiFD HD—I APPL ‘
* - —
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ! 1s0+020 — @ A e COTDE CETo eSO T
‘ ITEM 34 LOCATION SHORT POSITION VATERIAL FINISH WETGHT — A" 00779@31528476 _
GUIDE OFF INSULATION BARREL CUSTOVER DRATING P _ ™ 1 g

4805 (1/08)

‘ 11JUL2008 8:01am

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528476 SHEET 2OF 2 REV.B2



